FAG Detector II –
the “mobile” among data collectors
Technical Product Information
Application
The FAG Detector II is a vibration
measuring device and data collector
rolled into one. Together with the
PC software Trendline, the device

Ordering designation and
scope of delivery
Ordering designation:
FIS.DETECTORII.SET
or
FIS.DETECTORII.SET.1MB
FAG DETECTOR II
Scope of delivery:
• Basic device with storage battery
• Acceleration pickup
with magnetic foot
• Temperature sensor
• Power pack
• PC data cable
• User manual
• Protective bag with holder
for temperature sensor
• PC software Trendline
• Case
• USB serial adapter
Features · Ordering designation and scope of delivery
5
Accessories
• Second attachable bag
for holding acceleration sensor
• Sensor extension cables
for lengths of 5 m and 15 m are
available on request
Selection of characteristic values
6
On the PC, the user can specify for each measurement point whether and under what conditions certain time signals are to be stored.
Three different time signals can be measured, namely vibration acceleration (2 Hz – 1 kHz, 3 kHz scan rate),
vibration acceleration (2 Hz – 20 kHz, 60 kHz scan rate) and demodulated signal (0 Hz – 100 Hz/1 kHz , 300 Hz/3 kHz scan rate).
The Detector can, depending on the memory size, store 24 or 116 time signals.
Selection of characteristic values
Possible characteristic values and signals Measurement range/Resolution Frequency range Display
for each measurement point
Characteristic value: vibration severity to ISO 10816
(VDI 2056) (broadband RMS value of vibration velocity)
for general assessment of machine condition
according to ISO 10816
Characteristic value: vibration severity (freely selectable)
(RMS value of vibration velocity,
e.g. for detection of imbalances and misalignment)
Characteristic value: acceleration
(broadband RMS value of vibration acceleration,
e.g. for monitoring of gearboxes)
Characteristic value: acceleration (freely selectable)
(e.g. for selection gear set monitoring)
Characteristic value: demodulated signal 100 Hz/1000 Hz
(RMS value of demodulated signal up to 100/ 1000 Hz,
e.g. for monitoring of rolling bearing condition)
Characteristic value: demodulated signal 100 Hz/1000 Hz
(freely selectable)
(e.g. for selective monitoring of rolling bearing condition)
Time signal of vibration acceleration
up to 1 kHz, 4096 values
Time signal of vibration acceleration
up to 20 kHz, 4096 values
Demodulated time signal
up to 100 Hz,
up to 1 kHz
Frequency spectrum (Fourier transform)
of time signal of vibration velocity up to 1 kHz
Frequency spectrum (Fourier transform)
of time signal of vibration acceleration
up to 20 kHz
Frequency spectrum (Fourier transform)
of time signal of demodulated signal or
up to 100 Hz or up to 1 kHz
Measurement point temperature
10 Hz – 1 kHz
Freely selectable